City of Tacoma

Bicycle and Pedestrian Technical Advisory Group

Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market St., Room 243, 2™ Floor

AGENDA
Monday, November 27, 2017

|. Call to order and approval of minutes
[I. Public Comment
lll. Introductions

IV. Presentation: Pipeline Trail
Darius Thompson, City of Tacoma

V. Intersection follow-up: S 19" at Fred Meyer
VI. Intersection of the Month: S Cedar at WA 16
VII. Updates
a. Report from Transportation Commission

b. Staff updates
i. Stevens/Tyler grant award
ii. Potential Dockless Bike Share in Tacoma
iii. Restriping Update
iv. Other items

c. BPTAG at community active transportation meetings

d. December meeting cancelled. Next meeting January 22

VIIl. Other Items

IX. Adjourn

5:30
5:35
5:40

5:45

6:15

6:30

7:00

7:05

7:15

7:20

7:25

7:30



	City of Tacoma
	Bicycle and Pedestrian Technical Advisory Group

