

## **City of Tacoma Bicycle and Pedestrian Technical Advisory Group** Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market St., Room 243, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

## AGENDA Monday, November 27, 2017

I.	Call to order and approval of minutes	5:30
П.	Public Comment	5:35
III.	Introductions	5:40
IV.	<b>Presentation: Pipeline Trail</b> Darius Thompson, City of Tacoma	5:45
V.	Intersection follow-up: S 19 <sup>th</sup> at Fred Meyer	6:15
VI.	Intersection of the Month: S Cedar at WA 16	6:30
VII.	Updates	
	a. Report from Transportation Commission	7:00
	<ul> <li>b. Staff updates         <ol> <li>Stevens/Tyler grant award</li> <li>Potential Dockless Bike Share in Tacoma</li> <li>Restriping Update</li> <li>Other items</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	7:05
	c. BPTAG at community active transportation meetings	7:15
	d. December meeting cancelled. Next meeting January 22	7:20
VIII.	Other Items	7:25
IX.	Adjourn	7:30